

2024 MEETING SCHEDULE

All meetings will be held at the Yankee Springs Township Hall unless indicated differently.

The Yankee Springs Township Board of Trustees meets regularly on the **second Thursday** of every month at 6 PM in the Township Hall, except as may otherwise be posted in accordance with the Open Meetings Act. Meetings scheduled for 2024 are on the following dates:

January 11	March 14	May 9	July 11	September 12	November 14
February 8	April 11	June 13	August 8	October 10	December 12

The Yankee Springs Township Board of Trustees, Planning Commission and Zoning Board of Appeals will meet in <u>work sessions if needed</u> on the first Thursday of every month at 6 PM in the Township Hall, except as may otherwise be posted in accordance with the Open Meetings Act.

The Yankee Springs Township Planning Commission meets regularly on the **third Thursday** of every month at 7 PM in the Township Hall, except as may otherwise be posted in accordance with the Open Meetings Act. Meetings scheduled for 2024 are on the following dates:

January 18	March 21	May 16	July 18	September 19	November 21
February 15	April 18	June 20	August 15	October 17	December 19

The Yankee Springs Township Zoning Board of Appeals will meet on the **Second Tuesday** of the month at 6 PM in the Township Hall as requested. Applications for variances must be completed 30 days prior to meeting.

Notices of all special meetings and meeting changes for each of these bodies will also be posted at the Township Hall in accordance with applicable laws. The Public is welcome to attend and participate/comment in any open session of any of these bodies.

PUBLIC NOTICE:

Please take notice that at all scheduled and special meetings of the TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES, there may be a quorum of the Yankee Springs Planning Commission and/or Zoning Board of Appeals members present in the audience.

Please take notice that at all scheduled and special meetings of the PLANNING COMMISSION of Yankee Springs Township, there may be a quorum of the Yankee Springs Township Board of Trustees and/or Zoning Board of Appeals present in the audience.

Please take notice that at all scheduled and special meetings of the ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS of Yankee Springs Township, there may be a quorum of the Board of Trustees and/or the Planning Commission present in the audience.

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). The Yankee Springs Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or Public Hearing upon 7 business days' notice to the Yankee Springs Township Supervisor.

Michael Cunningham, Cleck Yankee Springs Township